Design Review Board Village of East Hampton Agenda for Tuesday, April 6, 2021, 9:00 a.m.

Pursuant to Executive Order 202.2, the public will not be permitted to attend in person. Meeting will be held via video conference online and published by Local TV, Inc. (Channel 20/22 LTV – public access). Call in will be available.

Public may submit comment by email to <u>pbennett@easthamptonvillage.org</u>, by fax 631-324-4189, or by mail to Design Review Board, 86 Main Street, East Hampton, NY 11937

Minutes

March 16, 2021

Project

21 Newtown Lane II LLC and BGJ LLC – 21 Newtown Lane

Lighting

Gucci – Premises of Kemper Way LLC – 17 Newtown Lane

Table/Chairs

Van De Weghe – Premises of 66 Newtown Corp. - 66 Newtown Lane